## OF PUBLICATION

December 17, 2024

The City of Brampton, in the Province of Ontario

2945-2955 Sandalwood Parkway East, Brampton, L6R 3J6

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Sidewalk, Curb & Asphalt Replacement

To the above premises was substantially performed on: December 5, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 12, 2024

Name of owner: PSCC 727 c/o Argo Property Management Ltd

Address for service: 603 Millway Avenue, Unit 19, Concord, ON, L4K 1V3

Name of contractor: Melrose Paving Co. Ltd.

Address for service: 3540 Hawkestone Road, Mississauga, ON L5C 2V2

Name of payment certi er: FORSMITH Building Science Consultants

Address: 845 Harrington Court, Suite B1, Burlington Ontario L7N 3P3

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: PSCC 727 c/o Argo Property Management: 603 Millway Avenue, Unit 19, Concord, ON, L4K 1V3

Publication date: December 17, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-103039</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-103039</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice